E-TENDER NO. CDI0572P16

AMENDMENT NO.1, DATE: 30.06.2016

OIL INDIA LIMITED (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN DISTRICT: DIBRUGARH (ASSAM), PIN-786602 TEL: (91) 374-2800548, FAX: (91) 374-2803549

Website: www.oil-india.com

This amendment is issued to notify the following:

Section	Clause No.	Amended Clause
GCC (PART-I)	1.15	"FIXED CHARGE PER MONTH" means fixed charge mentioned under of Part-II(SOQ) hereof which will be inclusive of depreciation, parking fee if applicable, all applicable taxes & duties (but excluding Service Tax) as applicable, insurances, wages and other emoluments of Operator/Driver(s) / Helper(s) / Jugalees and other operation staff/crew inclusive of relief Operator / Driver(s) / Helper(s) / and other operating staff/crew, which the Transport Supplier will have to engage and provide at all times essentially for the continuous operation of the service envisaged under this Agreement. The Transport Supplier shall have to ensure full compliance with Motor Vehicles Act 1988 and Motor Transport Workers Act 1961 and the Rules framed there under all other applicable statutory acts as may be in force from time to time governing the engagement of staff, their conditions of service which must include minimum wages as per the aforesaid Acts, Statutory/weekly offs, holiday, overtime, annual leave etc. Fixed charge also includes the cost of consumables and fuel as may be required for stipulated normal hours of duty at a stationary place when there is no km run. Fixed charge per month is exclusive of PF, ESI, cost of uniform and any other reimbursable charge/payment as mentioned in MOS dated 24.01.2014.
SCC (PART-III)	EE (Newly added)	 (a) Amount payable towards ESI (employer's share) will be extra and the same will be on OIL's account unless specifically spelt out otherwise in any other clause. (b) In case of any contradiction between applicable terms and conditions due to implementation of MOS dated 24.01.2016 and any other clause of the tender, then applicable terms and conditions due to implementation of MOS dated 24.01.2016 will prevail.

All other terms & conditions of the original tender will remain unchanged.

DGM-CONTRACTS (HoD)